BALTIV.ORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

{ JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Y COMMITTEE

PETIT!SN FOR ZONING VA&A.NCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

‘TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING s

Evane 3 Cuwvoss. BE.
snseren

B s

BALTIMGKY COUNTY ZONING ADVISOR
Br. Michael T, Whittaker
Item 23

Wi, T, Menzem

Septemver 11, 1972

'age 2
Septenber 11, 1972

1, or we, Michael T. Whittaker, _ legal owner.Sof the propesty rituate in :.l-anugm:" v.; m :‘l-k"r i = | 1
sty B AL RSB o e Sattinore,aryland 21236 i Hng cartiFicate, will be forwrded tovyau In the near future,
wi J. DILLOK, JR.]TT B 2 :
hereby petition for a Varlance from Section. ... 802435,k k0. DoFRiS. 2. Lok width of Cha{ rean RE1 ¥':'-"“ Patition i i ot il e Ay a7 » 1
7 : 3 k- Hichee! T, Whittaker, et ux - Petitioner  { Mr. 5. Eric DiNenra®
___fifty feex (50') instead of the requirxed sevenly faeeh (701). ... 3 b . ‘:‘ qﬂ a r;“ i r cl‘m:m h
ffice
and to perwita ainimm side yard of 6 feet instsad of tha Tequived 10 fest. s bac g sy ey ) i S <
= 1 4 M e Commi ttee his reviewed the plens subaitted Chaf rman Towson, Haryland 2120%
! ’ The Zanfng Advisory Comy I Zonlng Advisory Coamiitee

Ation dndihes '..w-u“ anion aite D8 Re: Item 23 = ZAC - August 8, 1972 I
Erfolieed e e biamal e J40140 ‘ Property Owner: Michael T. Whittaker, et ux 5.8
ffyale Rosd MV of Belair Road ‘R

with the above referenced pot!
{nspection of tae property.
this revicw snd inspectiene

o

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following ressons: (indicate hardship or practical dificulty)

i Variance from Section 1802.3C.1 to pemmit a lot ,
erty is locoted on the northasst side of Clirfvale K Enclosure ..1;:;":? s;?'ln:zu:"or r-: 7o - ':]nn. "
The subject Property & Mir Road, in the 11th District of | 5
3 r Road, 1100 fesi northes! ently imoroved with o q p ;
Dwelling exists on lot. The variance would allow us J..* —a 3altimore County. This DR 3.5 lot :Is ex: .k\‘r’ faraga. The fot fisetf | Dear Hr. DiNesna: |
v 1 A % rasonry dialling and 3 detac - | :
to develop thd alijacent lot which would conform £0 the |cm :',"".;:;"'.‘:.,:‘:ﬁ- Ly 170 fect deep, on the dvarage, ‘1.:’:':""‘: i il Mo traffic proolems are enticipated by the requested variance to this
2 LATION tee that t pe! ! ¥ - site,
present Requlations. 3 e ; m":;:“ﬂ’:‘g ::“n‘\:;‘iu:::ti;‘ x 1631, apd the Mhu; 1?::“5&'; i )
p < frnts is f{moroved wi n .
jmmediately to the southedst % ;
Ses attached descrption T e as saperently Sxisted at this el L e | Vary truly yours, |
ot ty by on the northwest side is unimpraved, There o ar | > g
m:ﬁf:;'a’.’. the southwest side of Cliffvale foad. 1?'. “:;uh:::: | : y ¥
i 2ad by twa sets of sower lines - 3 IR e
far tis progarty 5:;:(::::,' on the north side of the power nuélagd ¥ el conpp st demngy
{ndicated on the = P o 15 the Perry Hall Swim Clude if Traffic Engineer Associate
! dfately at the rear of this property i3 i
E;g. np curb and gutter eistina at this location. =
he site. | :
i inspection we mey Mr. Whittaker et ¢ |
““’.,fiL:F.:?'?,.."il'a tional varisnce should be rmuuudi fn: ::ﬂ |
{ n‘i::n; Gwelling of & fent instoad of the raquired 10 feet, sinc o )
| axfecd this has been added to his petitions I 3
i d site |
wichael T. e ted for filing, however, & revise l
Y tition fs accente .
/‘é‘{” 47 ‘;y_‘.?m | otan T 1 be. subniteed that reflects the cn:mr;:l':;‘:::.“:;: u I ;
Marjghie L.“Aittakbagl Owners | of Engineering, Also ‘r*"h:“;':‘:: e e Eleh and the dimensions
| fmate location of t b
Adfress...4lo8 Cli€fvale Soad | ealsting dweliing and gardges
d
N Thts pecteton 15 acceset for 1110, 10,0 WA
T i . Wotice of the hearing date ard time,
e e S SR o
5 E ]
By The Zoaing Comuissioner of Baltimore County, this....... A8 ... __ dsy i
of.. MEest ..., 10677 that the subject matler of this petion be advertised, s if T - - —_— e 2 2
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- 5 ¥ - L
out Baltimore County, that property be postad, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning : = z : ; .
Commissioner of Baltmore County in Room 106, County Office Bullding in Towson, Maitimory it 5 5 d & : .
-y of..October ..., 196272 at 35 X.o'lock A 3 ey 2 z i : s ; 3 : 3 St
A A 2 f -
: " b T =

: 0 A EAE —Bavrmvo.. County, MARY LAND
| i DepartMENT OF HEALTH———
Tten #23 (1972-19 ] . i )
( ¢ ; roparty imars 517, Wnittaler, et ux | Baltiniure County Fire Depaitment z
Baltimere domriy, Margland Pags 3 | JEFFERSON BUILDING i digd
B hugust 11, 1972 | TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 Adgisile DOMALD J. ROOP, M2 *tiih.
artment @f Publir Works 4 “ate uguse 9, 1972 B L T ——— §
COUNTY OFFICK B | e ] 1
TOWBON, MARYLAND 21204 dator and Ssnitary Sower: 1l é
_:_L .' e Public water supply and saniturr sewerage are available and seviag 3 ot
i - August 11, 1972 this oroperty. i Towson. Maryland 21204 ! *
Eric DiNenna Very truly yours, | Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zonin, I
[ g LG5 1 - g Cosmissioner
Commd s5ion.r &y < ¢ Off1, f Pl
co Bullding 5?{ J' Office of Planning end Zoning Cuun:; ;nu:n::infn;:: pREeE [
aryland 2120k & Baltimore County Office Building Towson, Wafpland 21208
ELLSWORTH N, DIVER, F.E. Towson, Maryland 21204 "
+ Item 23 (2972-1973) Chief, Bureau of Engimeering Dillon ¢ Dear Mr. DiNenma: .

Attention: , Chairman \
Zoning Advisory Committee Comments on Item 23, Zoni
5 a3 Adwi Com i #
August 8, 1972, are as follows: R R e L

¥ Wighas) T. Wnittaker, et ux E&A

Property Cwner: FHichael T. Whittaker, ot ux
M/Z5 of Cliffvals Rd,, 11001 W/¥ of Belair Rd,
Present Zoning: D.,f B
Proposed Zond: Variance f{rom Section 1BOZ.3C.1
to permit 2 lo. width of 501 instead of required 701

Tte: Property Owner

Q=54 Koy Shast
LS X% 29 Position Sheet

Bstelet: 11th No. Asress 0! x 1430 s ,}L‘g};‘: H Topa Location: /e iide of Cffvale Road, 1100" N/ of Belalr Road Tropeccy Ouner: Michael T. Whlttaksr, ot ux
Al ; ocation: N/E side of C)iffvale Road, 1100' K/W of -
Dear Mr. Dilenna: ous: iihBid Item No. 23 Zoning Agenda Tuerday, August 8, 1972 - 3 Belair Road
: -v resent Zoning: U.R. 3.5 5
The following commenta are furnished in yegard to the plat subaftted to tifa Gentlemen: Froposed Zoning: Variacce from Section 1802.3C.1 to il

offica for revis

the Zonlng Advisory Committes in connect!an with the subjcet perailc a lot width of 50 {nstead of

iten, Pursuant to your request, the referenced proparty has bdeen surveyed required 70'. 5
- by this Burcau and the comments below marked with an "x'" are applicabl Districe: 11 ;
Ganeral: and required to be corrected or incerporated into the final plans for i “o. Acres: 50' x 163° |

the property.
It mppears that & sutdivision plat may ba required in comnection with this

;:rnpnr:‘-y, or the overall lot of which the wosternzost portion of this site may be

Lot F A wny be

() 1. Pire hydrants for the referencec property are required and
shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Waltimore County Stz~dards
as published by the Depariment of Public Works.

Sinc. metropolitan water and sewer are available, no
health iazard is anticipated.

The plan should be revisod to Indicste adiucent property o i
N : u : E cent property ownsrships,
particularly the Zerry Hall dng » ond $ha status of the electrical

mein
transatasion rights=of-way, i.e. in ple or sassment,

g } 2. .\ second means of vehicie access is required for the site.
t

) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown a Very truly yours,

EXCEEDS the maximur. allowed Ty the Fire Department. _ 7
( ) 4. The site shall he made to comply with all applicable parts

of the e Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of opcrations.

Gliffvale ficad, an exi: County road, ia
future s & 30-foot clozed-type madusr cross-
Highsay improvesants ore not required a‘

2
Devlin, Directo

improved . E :
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICZS

ot right-

based upon the centerline of Lhe exi.
connaction with any gradisg or bullding
revised to indicate the proposed hig

Stora Drainst

The Petitivner must provide ne
pesmanent) to prevent cresting any mlsanc
espacially by the consentration of sirfs

which may result, due to inproper gri
facilitiea, would bo thy full responsi

¢ ) 5. The buvildings and structure: axisting or proposed on fthe
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
National Fire Protection Association Standard fo. 10i
"The Life Safety Code', 1970 Zdition prior to occupancy.
) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn.
X} 7. The Fire Prevention Dureau has no comments at this time.

Noted and

nning
Special Insy

Tel
Fire Prevention Bureau

tion Division

HVB:imn<




‘; BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLENb

(] €

Pursuan to the sdvertisement. posting of property, and public hearing on . & above petion

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts practicaldifficulty, majaxity

BOARD OF EDUCATION

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
A. V. Quimby : UNTY
of the lots in the area are impraves with flty. (50) foot lots, s susch. the granting Acting Director OF B ALT‘MOR.E Co Wﬂm Commissioner .\ October 12, 1972
BEAREEANL A
o ________-————_'
f.the.Vari: id. t.be. and ::m.‘ < "
Toria . 100 September 21, 1972 Dates Augast 2, 1% ; A, _Northeast side of Cliffvale Rood 1100 feet Northwest of
: Petition for Variance for Lot Width ond $ids Yord,
] Michael T. Whirtaker and Marjorie L Whitloker - Patitioner 2
3. ERIC DiNENHA Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zening Commisioner 5
% the above Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of._the_ health. __ e Zoning Advisory Commitiee wr. 5. Erie Den 111h Ditseier &
£ TN C rapasha Ave. nma of Flanning and Zoning § orfice %
safcty, .and genncal welfare of the seighbc.rhood ne: heing adveranly affected, _ Toman it Baltimore County Office h”;,q Kl Mw:,ﬂ- Maryland 21204 HEARING:  Thunday, October 19, 1972 (1:30P.M.) 3
Towsen, Maryland 2204 | 240 mesting of hugst s 197; 3
= oy Iwem  #23 tonael T. “““"""'h;f,. % of Helair Bd. g
{ Q. 'i Dear Mr. DiNenno: | riy OVPRE) yda of Ry T 2
i o § m.u,q&m ! 3 B.R. 3 5 Bt 1802.30.1 % gemu a lo% o i
¥ ‘Commi Hi B 1 ! Zoning fron 4 stoff of il of Pl i
N mit & side yasd alalx (6) fost iantaad ol th _ should be Comn -f:'l‘lw o P23, Zoning Advivory rtes Masting, August B,11972; 5 :;:d anine :dwm o Lo natesd of roquired 0 § Teanat gf:’:lol:-“n'lming and Zoning will offer no comment
., en(la&lul. and ta perciit & lof width of m:;(sny llet instead of the nqulml bl it i 1
o= ‘Fﬂx 4oz the total com! inipg of the Tekitloner'a two (2) gdjpining lots. | ¥ ‘
3 - Property Ownen  Michael T. Whittaker, et ux = 2 " .
! Location: IN/E side of Cliffvale Read, 1100' N/W of Balair Road - wum! 50. x 163
day ¢f-...Qctobae....... . 198 72, that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and tha Present Zoning: D.R.3.5 G b |
Proposad Zoning: Variance from Section 1802.3C1 to pemit a lot width of |
is granted, from and after tbe dale of this nldlr 50" insteod of required 70° Dear Mr, Divemnal
>= ( Distrie 11 | -
= No. Acres: 50° X 163 . thon.
bt . Mo vearing on student poRA i
A uty g This plon has bee.i reviewed and thers are no site-planning factors requiring commen:. ] %
& |
2]
Pursusnt 1o the advertisemenl, posting of property and public hearing on the above pelition Very truly yours, | |
and it appearing that by reason ol %.///%M%ﬂ#‘ ;
Richard B. Williams |
...... = Plannar Il |
Project Planning Division wrs
= f Office of Planning and Zoning Tory truly yourts 4
T B Patrovich ' o
,,,,,,,,, ‘;“%unswu.iw
wWpild | §
the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED L | i
IT IS ORDERED by the Zaning Commissioner of Baltimore County, « ..______________, day g
| O 196..., that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED. £33 -
weas
Zening Commissioner of Baltimore County - T x
! 3 ; . b . CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
vy ke T TOWSON, MD.,_ Sepbsnbax 2.... ..., 19.72.
. o~ THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement wa.
»
i ’ - published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 3 weekly newspaper printed |-
< 2 5 ; - COUNTY COUNGIL OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
f % . 5 Legislative Seasion 1972, Legislative Day No. 1o #ad published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., smswimcessr
A & " t E non 3 RESOLUTION NO, __20-72
Mr. Bar: . C
" ®
By the County Council___October 2 . 1972
Noverber 3, 1372 i Cost of Advertisement, §... K
WHEREAS, Michael T. Whittaker. an employee of the Baltimore County Fire
; Department, and hir witc, are joint owners of real property known as 4108 Cliffvale
Hry 5. Eric MMNenna
z.,.;;;g Comnia fanar of Sa1thoare Couney DESCRIPTION FOR VJ RTANCE Road, Election District No. 14 of Baltimore County; and ;
sanerke Aven:
Towson, Harylend ilzoi- 2 WHEREAS, the owners of said property are about to petition the Zoning Depart-
RE: f‘;u;m for Uarfance i Beginning on the northeast side of €liffvale Road ment for variances for front and side yard widths on said property; and 3
f -
Dsar Hr. DiNenna: o approximately 1100 feet northwest of Belair Road and thence WHEREAS. pursuant to Sectiun 1001 (a) and (b) of the Baltimore County Charter, — - NE—
ORIGDNAL
. sera for 1133 ERTSBY fauesiing it you plonse Tasue o bt 1ding running the four (4) following courses and distances: Michael T. Whittaker. has by this resolution, made & ull public disclosure of ll 2 2
) vala Ros "ot evanth JMstrict of Daltis
taanty, of Galtinare pertinent facts to ths members of the County Council of Baltimore County, Maryland. OFFICE OF
’ I 1 . . i
the conts of aanT 12 2880 411 of the ruzponsiniHiey and withstand | ! WALE 220050 I BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Baltimore County, Maryland that the
I request that fm?‘,.m«:'b:"?‘:ﬁ:;' m?“o“d Fetition for 4 Varfance, B 2.} N 48° 43" E 166,33° i w ESSE E m E
ship upon myself and Family to waft u:;,‘n::‘,"fpfz:;‘fe':b‘:"‘l‘fl:‘"'" | St intevest of Michael T. Whittaker in the aforesaid property does net contravene the S SN i ) 2
permit, g d i 3.) 8 37° 45' g 50 - o o
# £ 5 public wolfare pursuant to Baltimore County Charter Section 1001 {a) and (b). M. 21221 Cotobdr 2= g 72
I remin, [72™ING you fn advance For your cooparation in this matter, ] 4.) s 48° ag*
. :

W 163" to the place of
beginning. i

Ver rrgv, ywr,,
f\"( 2 % FOR ZONING PURP.SE

“SES ONLY, NOT FOR TRANSFER OF LAND
Hichael T. Whittaker -

TINS 1S TO CERTIFY, thut the annexed ad “rrisement of

3. Erle Dinenna
Zoning Comaissioner of Saltinore County

L I was inserted in THE ESSEX TIMES, a weekly newspoper published in  §
j Mﬁ—"—m 1 lhimore
Elrvesh

weehy before the 204 day of OCLODET 10 72 tha: i 16 say, the £any

ty, Maryland, o

a weok for one OCOOOOLY

“CoupTy COUNCIR (|

M*’

was inserted in the issurd/of  Septesber 28, 1972,

N
138 o Wi e et

P
; '”"'h.. Eh STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.
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1
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[i05 lioT -
Houre Sl T 2 Tow 7 -

CERTIFICATE OF POSYING

ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY ﬁ’?.f-fl'ﬁ
Towsen, Moryland

Date of r-uu,éé_f ~ 2 7

i;. L5722 & L3 M

e ot o LT L

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
FUNCTION Wol._Map | Original Duplicals Trating

dote | by | dotw | by |dow | by [dote | by

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denivd

ZC, BA, CC, CA

Hivised Plans:

Redawea By . Change in outline or description

Yes

—No
Previous case; Map #

Hichaal T, Whi
ilﬁln I. i ttaker Ay

um-n. n-rmn- 21236 BYe
BALTINORE CCUNTY. OFFICE OF PLANNTNG AND ZONTNG
Caunty OfFice Buflding

| 111 W, Chesapeake Avenus
| Towson, aryland 21200

Your Patition has basn received and accepted for filing
this. Bth

e Bth oy D N L i e A

Zaning Commissfaner

1 Peti tioner Mchael T. lllluhv, ot ux

Patitioner!s Attornay Reviewsd by /
; Advi Cormittee

S BALTIMORE FOUNTY, MARYLAND M. 5038
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND / M. 5072 OFFICE OF FIN; & - REVENJE DIVISION
JPFICE OF FINANCE - AEVENUE DIVISION G ! MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT 2
| MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT 3
Sept. 26, 1372 1662
vare_ 09t 11, 972 accounyOl-662 [ e
QUN i
sioune W20 S
wnie - caswian ey vettow . custoudi
wre - " . YeLsow - cusTomEn | Michael %, Vhdttaker
Michael T, Whittakex k108 mmu: Road o
4103 Cliffvale Rd. Baltisore, MA. 2123
Zaltimore, B..M 21236 % Potition foxVe
\dvertising posting of preperty i s 25.0Cm
#13-92- oS AW 11 425G we 3924 bt
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